
2020 MSHSL Section 6A Girls 
Little Crow Golf Course, Spicer     Oct. 15, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Staples-Motley           37    3    4    7    9   14   45  109  20:16.6  2:06.3 
  2 West Central             83    1   12   16   20   34   37   80  21:08.3  3:08.0 
  3 Albany                  102    5    6   15   24   52   88   96  21:06.0  3:18.6 
  4 Minnewaska Area         103    8   11   21   30   33   43  106  21:35.7  1:27.2 
 5* Eden Valley-Watkins/.   205   22   32   48   49   54   74  125  22:31.0  1:07.3 
 6* Holdingford             205   23   36   38   41   67   85  110  22:31.2  1:24.6 
  7 Melrose                 211   10   26   44   60   71   94   99  22:20.3  2:17.9 
  8 New London-Spicer       218   17   40   42   58   61  102  112  22:33.0  1:33.5 
  9 Pierz                   267   25   29   50   77   86   87   93  22:45.2  1:44.6 
 10 Morris Area/Chokio-A.   272   28   47   56   69   72  119       22:50.9  1:15.1 
 11 Breckenridge/Wahpeton   287   27   35   57   76   92  104       22:56.5  1:55.6 
 12 Benson/Kms              310   31   39   51   75  114  120  142  23:10.7  2:48.5 
 13 Long Prairie-Grey Ea.   322    2   46   70   91  113  121  137  22:47.8  5:38.5 
 14 Paynesville             337   18   63   64   81  111  128  129  23:14.3  3:12.3 
 15 Ottertail Central       339   62   65   66   68   78   79   82  23:12.8  0:17.2 
 16 Royalton                421   13   84  101  107  116  146  150  23:45.5  3:41.5 
 17 Litchfield              446   73   83   90   97  103  117  139  23:50.4  1:05.8 
 18 Sauk Centre             460   59   95   98  100  108  115  123  24:02.7  1:38.4 
 19 Pillager                472   53   55  105  127  132  138  140  24:39.1  3:54.2 
 20 Border West Buccaneer   515   19  118  122  126  130  135  136  24:52.8  4:56.5 
 21 Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.   645   89  131  133  144  148  151  152  27:02.3  5:56.2 
 22 Osakis                  687  124  134  141  143  145  147  149  27:21.2  2:57.7 
 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    3  Kyanna Burton, 9         19:15.8   
    4  Aften Robinson, 10       19:28.1   
    7  Audrey Brownell, 7       20:22.2   
    9  Ashley Robben, 10        20:54.8   
   14  Naila Mikhaeil, 8        21:22.0   
   45  Addisyn Cichos, 9        22:44.6   
  109  Arabella Moore, 8        24:41.4   
Total Time = 1:41:22.9     Total Places = 37 
 
2. West Central 
    1  Lexi Bright, 11          19:10.3   
   12  Macy Grosz, 8            21:06.6   
   16  Taylor Bennett, 9        21:29.2   
   20  Terina Blascyk, 9        21:36.9   
   34  Halle Foslien, 11        22:18.2   
   37  Sydney Ulrich, 9         22:32.3   
   80  Alexa Blume, 9           23:28.2   
Total Time = 1:45:41.2     Total Places = 83 
 
3. Albany 
    5  Kristine Kalthoff, 12    19:33.9   
    6  Olivia Goebel, 9         19:49.0   
   15  Abbie Christen, 12       21:25.3   
   24  Emily Spanier, 11        21:49.2   
   52  Jazmin Pullins, 10       22:52.5   
   88  Brooke Kotten, 12        23:42.2   
   96  Gina Wege, 12            24:07.3   
Total Time = 1:45:29.9     Total Places = 102 
 
4. Minnewaska Area 
    8  Olivia Danielson, 7      20:46.5   



   11  Kiearra Wilmes, 10       21:00.6   
   21  Sydney Hagen, 12         21:48.1   
   30  Elsey Hagen, 10          22:09.2   
   33  Sydney Perry, 8          22:13.7   
   43  Ava Chevalier, 11        22:34.4   
  106  Lauren Ankeny, 7         24:32.6   
Total Time = 1:47:58.1     Total Places = 103 
 
5*. Eden Valley-Watkins/. 
   22  Ellie Kuechle, 10        21:48.2   
   32  Brookelyn Kuechle, 9     22:12.3   
   48  Katie Ruhland, 10        22:49.4   
   49  Mya Andersen, 8          22:49.6   
   54  Zya Lueders, 12          22:55.5   
   74  Katheryn Donnay, 10      23:17.2   
  125  Jenna Andersen, 11       25:36.3   
Total Time = 1:52:35.0     Total Places = 205 
 
6*. Holdingford 
   23  Katie Holzner            21:48.5   
   36  Loretta Mrosla, 7        22:27.4   
   38  Marissa Hartung, 10      22:32.6   
   41  Clara Pluegger, 11       22:34.2   
   67  Rebecca Lampert, 11      23:13.1   
   85  Brea Worlie, 11          23:34.7   
  110  Lorraine Mrosla, 9       24:42.8   
Total Time = 1:52:35.8     Total Places = 205 
 
7. Melrose 
   10  Kayla Meyer, 10          20:56.5   
   26  Maria Hinnenkamp, 8      21:52.7   
   44  Maddy Kerzman, 10        22:34.8   
   60  Brooke Wuertz, 12        23:03.2   
   71  Danica Kerzman, 8        23:14.3   
   94  Bridget Hingeveld, 10    24:06.1   
   99  Abby Heinen, 12          24:11.4   
Total Time = 1:51:41.5     Total Places = 211 
 
8. New London-Spicer 
   17  Peyton Dahl, 8           21:31.2   
   40  Emersyn Hagen, 8         22:33.0   
   42  Emily Gratton, 8         22:34.3   
   58  Jaden Coahran, 10        23:01.7   
   61  Anna DeHaan, 10          23:04.7   
  102  Mady Woelfel, 7          24:18.0   
  112  Raeann Holmquist, 10     24:51.1   
Total Time = 1:52:44.9     Total Places = 218 
 
9. Pierz 
   25  Carissa Andres, 10       21:50.6   
   29  Emma Kowalczyk, 7        22:07.6   
   50  Morgan Litke, 7          22:50.8   
   77  Eden Andres, 8           23:21.5   
   86  Rachel Kasper, 10        23:35.2   
   87  Katie Leidenfrost, 11    23:35.2   
   93  Sophie Leidenfrost, 7    24:00.0   
Total Time = 1:53:45.7     Total Places = 267 
 
10. Morris Area/Chokio-A. 
   28  Hailey Werk, 9           22:01.4   
   47  Isabel Fynboh, 11        22:45.5   
   56  Anna Backman, 9          22:57.9   
   69  Kaylie Raths, 12         23:13.3   
   72  Caryn Marty, 11          23:16.4   
  119  Katya Lackey, 10         25:14.3   



Total Time = 1:54:14.5     Total Places = 272 
 
11. Breckenridge/Wahpeton 
   27  Gabby Baumgardner, 12    22:00.7   
   35  Rachel Gowin, 11         22:24.9   
   57  Hailee Bruce, 9          22:59.2   
   76  Kiera Wiertzema, 7       23:21.4   
   92  Taylor Bommersbach, 11   23:56.3   
  104  Madison Rabbithead, 11   24:23.5   
Total Time = 1:54:42.5     Total Places = 287 
 
12. Benson/Kms 
   31  Isabel Wirth, 8          22:09.8   
   39  Erica Bakke, 9           22:33.0   
   51  Katelynn Marquardt, 9    22:52.1   
   75  Natalie Jorschumb, 11    23:20.1   
  114  Alissa Thompson, 8       24:58.3   
  120  Julia Bakke, 7           25:16.6   
  142  Katlyn Peters, 10        27:50.3   
Total Time = 1:55:53.3     Total Places = 310 
 
13. Long Prairie-Grey Ea. 
    2  Caroline Kuehne, 9       19:14.5   
   46  Maria Buntjer, 9         22:45.0   
   70  Maddie Albers, 7         23:13.9   
   91  Alexis Woeste, 9         23:52.4   
  113  Katrina Buntjer, 11      24:52.9   
  121  Madison Spaeth, 11       25:22.1   
  137  Rebecca Berscheit, 11    27:11.9   
Total Time = 1:53:58.7     Total Places = 322 
 
14. Paynesville 
   18  Natalie Lieser, 12       21:36.4   
   63  Ellie Zimmermann, 11     23:08.5   
   64  Paige Frenchick, 9       23:08.6   
   81  Brooklyn Frank, 8        23:29.2   
  111  Tressa Lieser, 8         24:48.7   
  128  Abby Weis, 10            26:09.9   
  129  Erica Gaebe, 12          26:28.6   
Total Time = 1:56:11.4     Total Places = 337 
 
15. Ottertail Central 
   62  Faith Fisher, 10         23:06.4   
   65  Laney Frost, 9           23:09.4   
   66  Erika Heibel, 10         23:11.1   
   68  Grace VanErp, 11         23:13.2   
   78  Ady Tysdahl, 11          23:23.6   
   79  Rebecca Johnson, 10      23:26.9   
   82  Kyleigh Shebeck, 9       23:29.3   
Total Time = 1:56:03.7     Total Places = 339 
 
16. Royalton 
   13  Erin Borash, 11          21:20.6   
   84  Grace Neutz, 12          23:34.4   
  101  Aurora Walberg, 8        24:12.7   
  107  Zara Kowalczyk, 11       24:37.4   
  116  Abgail Roering, 7        25:02.0   
  146  Carrie Zabinski, 10      28:48.5   
  150  Naomi Ferguson, 12       30:53.7   
Total Time = 1:58:47.1     Total Places = 421 
 
17. Litchfield 
   73  Camryn Iverson, 9        23:16.5   
   83  Abby Woelfel, 9          23:32.3   
   90  Raina Kaping, 10         23:49.9   



   97  Shelby Dengerud, 9       24:10.7   
  103  Tynisa Lara, 10          24:22.2   
  117  Vail Kaping, 12          25:05.8   
  139  Maeve Hanson, 12         27:15.5   
Total Time = 1:59:11.6     Total Places = 446 
 
18. Sauk Centre 
   59  McKenna Thompson, 12     23:02.7   
   95  Torry Kerfeld, 10        24:06.2   
   98  Maddie Nelson, 11        24:11.3   
  100  Abbie Meyer, 11          24:11.9   
  108  Sara Kampsen, 12         24:41.0   
  115  Payton Bussmann, 12      25:01.6   
  123  Sydney Zollman, 10       25:31.8   
Total Time = 2:00:13.1     Total Places = 460 
 
19. Pillager 
   53  Emma Reader, 10          22:54.0   
   55  Lindy Cordes, 9          22:57.3   
  105  Ava Swanberg, 8          24:32.6   
  127  Sienna Swanberg, 10      26:03.4   
  132  Jenna Woidyla, 11        26:48.1   
  138  Ally Smith, 12           27:14.2   
  140  Kylee Wilson, 10         27:21.6   
Total Time = 2:03:15.4     Total Places = 472 
 
20. Border West Buccaneer 
   19  Julia Schmidt, 8         21:36.6   
  118  Addison Blume, 8         25:07.9   
  122  Ava Klindworth, 11       25:29.7   
  126  Karter Martinek, 8       25:36.5   
  130  Emily Franzese, 12       26:33.1   
  135  Braylen Schmidt, 9       27:03.7   
  136  Georgia Gallagher, 12    27:04.8   
Total Time = 2:04:23.8     Total Places = 515 
 
21. Ashby/Brandon/Evansv. 
   89  Lucea Wales, 9           23:48.1   
  131  Hannah Korkowski         26:43.6   
  133  Courtney Brethorst, 8    26:54.7   
  144  Cailey Schlosser, 12     28:00.5   
  148  Kaytlyn Pattrin, 11      29:44.3   
  151  Emma Erickson, 10        32:04.3   
  152  Kiatta Korkowski, 9      38:51.1   
Total Time = 2:15:11.2     Total Places = 645 
 
22. Osakis 
  124  Emma Tenhoff, 11         25:34.7   
  134  Destiny Dorman, 12       26:56.9   
  141  Julianna Collins, 12     27:45.6   
  143  Stephy Marthaler, 8      27:56.1   
  145  Anna Wolf, 12            28:32.3   
  147  Madison Nystom, 12       28:56.9   
  149  Mackenzie Fiskness, 11   30:12.7   
Total Time = 2:16:45.6     Total Places = 687 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Lexi Bright, 11          19:10.3    West Central          
    2     2  Caroline Kuehne, 9       19:14.5    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
    3     3  Kyanna Burton, 9         19:15.8    Staples-Motley        
    4     4  Aften Robinson, 10       19:28.1    Staples-Motley        
    5     5  Kristine Kalthoff, 12    19:33.9    Albany                
    6     6  Olivia Goebel, 9         19:49.0    Albany                



    7     7  Audrey Brownell, 7       20:22.2    Staples-Motley        
    8     8  Olivia Danielson, 7      20:46.5    Minnewaska Area       
    9     9  Ashley Robben, 10        20:54.8    Staples-Motley        
   10    10  Kayla Meyer, 10          20:56.5    Melrose               
   11    11  Kiearra Wilmes, 10       21:00.6    Minnewaska Area       
   12    12  Macy Grosz, 8            21:06.6    West Central          
   13    13  Erin Borash, 11          21:20.6    Royalton              
   14    14  Naila Mikhaeil, 8        21:22.0    Staples-Motley        
   15    15  Abbie Christen, 12       21:25.3    Albany                
   16    16  Taylor Bennett, 9        21:29.2    West Central          
   17    17  Peyton Dahl, 8           21:31.2    New London-Spicer     
   18    18  Natalie Lieser, 12       21:36.4    Paynesville           
   19    19  Julia Schmidt, 8         21:36.6    Border West Buccaneer  
   20    20  Terina Blascyk, 9        21:36.9    West Central          
   21    21  Sydney Hagen, 12         21:48.1    Minnewaska Area       
   22    22  Ellie Kuechle, 10        21:48.2    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
   23    23  Katie Holzner            21:48.5    Holdingford           
   24    24  Emily Spanier, 11        21:49.2    Albany                
   25    25  Carissa Andres, 10       21:50.6    Pierz                 
   26    26  Maria Hinnenkamp, 8      21:52.7    Melrose               
   27    27  Gabby Baumgardner, 12    22:00.7    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
   28    28  Hailey Werk, 9           22:01.4    Morris Area/Chokio-A.  
   29    29  Emma Kowalczyk, 7        22:07.6    Pierz                 
   30    30  Elsey Hagen, 10          22:09.2    Minnewaska Area       
   31    31  Isabel Wirth, 8          22:09.8    Benson/Kms            
   32    32  Brookelyn Kuechle, 9     22:12.3    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
   33    33  Sydney Perry, 8          22:13.7    Minnewaska Area       
   34    34  Halle Foslien, 11        22:18.2    West Central          
   35    35  Rachel Gowin, 11         22:24.9    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
   36    36  Loretta Mrosla, 7        22:27.4    Holdingford           
   37    37  Sydney Ulrich, 9         22:32.3    West Central          
   38    38  Marissa Hartung, 10      22:32.6    Holdingford           
   39    39  Erica Bakke, 9           22:33.0    Benson/Kms            
   40    40  Emersyn Hagen, 8         22:33.0    New London-Spicer     
   41    41  Clara Pluegger, 11       22:34.2    Holdingford           
   42    42  Emily Gratton, 8         22:34.3    New London-Spicer     
   43    43  Ava Chevalier, 11        22:34.4    Minnewaska Area       
   44    44  Maddy Kerzman, 10        22:34.8    Melrose               
   45    45  Addisyn Cichos, 9        22:44.6    Staples-Motley        
   46    46  Maria Buntjer, 9         22:45.0    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
   47    47  Isabel Fynboh, 11        22:45.5    Morris Area/Chokio-A.  
   48    48  Katie Ruhland, 10        22:49.4    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
   49    49  Mya Andersen, 8          22:49.6    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
   50    50  Morgan Litke, 7          22:50.8    Pierz                 
   51    51  Katelynn Marquardt, 9    22:52.1    Benson/Kms            
   52    52  Jazmin Pullins, 10       22:52.5    Albany                
   53    53  Emma Reader, 10          22:54.0    Pillager              
   54    54  Zya Lueders, 12          22:55.5    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
   55    55  Lindy Cordes, 9          22:57.3    Pillager              
   56    56  Anna Backman, 9          22:57.9    Morris Area/Chokio-A.  
   57    57  Hailee Bruce, 9          22:59.2    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
   58    58  Jaden Coahran, 10        23:01.7    New London-Spicer     
   59    59  McKenna Thompson, 12     23:02.7    Sauk Centre           
   60    60  Brooke Wuertz, 12        23:03.2    Melrose               
   61    61  Anna DeHaan, 10          23:04.7    New London-Spicer     
   62    62  Faith Fisher, 10         23:06.4    Ottertail Central     
   63    63  Ellie Zimmermann, 11     23:08.5    Paynesville           
   64    64  Paige Frenchick, 9       23:08.6    Paynesville           
   65    65  Laney Frost, 9           23:09.4    Ottertail Central     
   66    66  Erika Heibel, 10         23:11.1    Ottertail Central     
   67    67  Rebecca Lampert, 11      23:13.1    Holdingford           
   68    68  Grace VanErp, 11         23:13.2    Ottertail Central     
   69    69  Kaylie Raths, 12         23:13.3    Morris Area/Chokio-A.  
   70    70  Maddie Albers, 7         23:13.9    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
   71    71  Danica Kerzman, 8        23:14.3    Melrose               



   72    72  Caryn Marty, 11          23:16.4    Morris Area/Chokio-A.  
   73    73  Camryn Iverson, 9        23:16.5    Litchfield            
   74    74  Katheryn Donnay, 10      23:17.2    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
   75    75  Natalie Jorschumb, 11    23:20.1    Benson/Kms            
   76    76  Kiera Wiertzema, 7       23:21.4    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
   77    77  Eden Andres, 8           23:21.5    Pierz                 
   78    78  Ady Tysdahl, 11          23:23.6    Ottertail Central     
   79    79  Rebecca Johnson, 10      23:26.9    Ottertail Central     
   80    80  Alexa Blume, 9           23:28.2    West Central          
   81    81  Brooklyn Frank, 8        23:29.2    Paynesville           
   82    82  Kyleigh Shebeck, 9       23:29.3    Ottertail Central     
   83    83  Abby Woelfel, 9          23:32.3    Litchfield            
   84    84  Grace Neutz, 12          23:34.4    Royalton              
   85    85  Brea Worlie, 11          23:34.7    Holdingford           
   86    86  Rachel Kasper, 10        23:35.2    Pierz                 
   87    87  Katie Leidenfrost, 11    23:35.2    Pierz                 
   88    88  Brooke Kotten, 12        23:42.2    Albany                
   89    89  Lucea Wales, 9           23:48.1    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
   90    90  Raina Kaping, 10         23:49.9    Litchfield            
   91    91  Alexis Woeste, 9         23:52.4    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
   92    92  Taylor Bommersbach, 11   23:56.3    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
   93    93  Sophie Leidenfrost, 7    24:00.0    Pierz                 
   94    94  Bridget Hingeveld, 10    24:06.1    Melrose               
   95    95  Torry Kerfeld, 10        24:06.2    Sauk Centre           
   96    96  Gina Wege, 12            24:07.3    Albany                
   97    97  Shelby Dengerud, 9       24:10.7    Litchfield            
   98    98  Maddie Nelson, 11        24:11.3    Sauk Centre           
   99    99  Abby Heinen, 12          24:11.4    Melrose               
  100   100  Abbie Meyer, 11          24:11.9    Sauk Centre           
  101   101  Aurora Walberg, 8        24:12.7    Royalton              
  102   102  Mady Woelfel, 7          24:18.0    New London-Spicer     
  103   103  Tynisa Lara, 10          24:22.2    Litchfield            
  104   104  Madison Rabbithead, 11   24:23.5    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
  105   105  Ava Swanberg, 8          24:32.6    Pillager              
  106   106  Lauren Ankeny, 7         24:32.6    Minnewaska Area       
  107   107  Zara Kowalczyk, 11       24:37.4    Royalton              
  108   108  Sara Kampsen, 12         24:41.0    Sauk Centre           
  109   109  Arabella Moore, 8        24:41.4    Staples-Motley        
  110   110  Lorraine Mrosla, 9       24:42.8    Holdingford           
  111   111  Tressa Lieser, 8         24:48.7    Paynesville           
  112   112  Raeann Holmquist, 10     24:51.1    New London-Spicer     
  113   113  Katrina Buntjer, 11      24:52.9    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
  114   114  Alissa Thompson, 8       24:58.3    Benson/Kms            
  115        Alyssa Young, 9          25:00.5    Holdingford           
  116   115  Payton Bussmann, 12      25:01.6    Sauk Centre           
  117   116  Abgail Roering, 7        25:02.0    Royalton              
  118   117  Vail Kaping, 12          25:05.8    Litchfield            
  119   118  Addison Blume, 8         25:07.9    Border West Buccaneer  
  120   119  Katya Lackey, 10         25:14.3    Morris Area/Chokio-A.  
  121   120  Julia Bakke, 7           25:16.6    Benson/Kms            
  122   121  Madison Spaeth, 11       25:22.1    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
  123   122  Ava Klindworth, 11       25:29.7    Border West Buccaneer  
  124   123  Sydney Zollman, 10       25:31.8    Sauk Centre           
  125   124  Emma Tenhoff, 11         25:34.7    Osakis                
  126   125  Jenna Andersen, 11       25:36.3    Eden Valley-Watkins/.  
  127   126  Karter Martinek, 8       25:36.5    Border West Buccaneer  
  128   127  Sienna Swanberg, 10      26:03.4    Pillager              
  129   128  Abby Weis, 10            26:09.9    Paynesville           
  130   129  Erica Gaebe, 12          26:28.6    Paynesville           
  131   130  Emily Franzese, 12       26:33.1    Border West Buccaneer  
  132   131  Hannah Korkowski         26:43.6    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
  133   132  Jenna Woidyla, 11        26:48.1    Pillager              
  134   133  Courtney Brethorst, 8    26:54.7    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
  135   134  Destiny Dorman, 12       26:56.9    Osakis                
  136   135  Braylen Schmidt, 9       27:03.7    Border West Buccaneer  



  137   136  Georgia Gallagher, 12    27:04.8    Border West Buccaneer  
  138   137  Rebecca Berscheit, 11    27:11.9    Long Prairie-Grey Ea.  
  139   138  Ally Smith, 12           27:14.2    Pillager              
  140   139  Maeve Hanson, 12         27:15.5    Litchfield            
  141   140  Kylee Wilson, 10         27:21.6    Pillager              
  142   141  Julianna Collins, 12     27:45.6    Osakis                
  143   142  Katlyn Peters, 10        27:50.3    Benson/Kms            
  144   143  Stephy Marthaler, 8      27:56.1    Osakis                
  145   144  Cailey Schlosser, 12     28:00.5    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
  146   145  Anna Wolf, 12            28:32.3    Osakis                
  147   146  Carrie Zabinski, 10      28:48.5    Royalton              
  148   147  Madison Nystom, 12       28:56.9    Osakis                
  149   148  Kaytlyn Pattrin, 11      29:44.3    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
  150   149  Mackenzie Fiskness, 11   30:12.7    Osakis                
  151   150  Naomi Ferguson, 12       30:53.7    Royalton              
  152   151  Emma Erickson, 10        32:04.3    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
  153        Kyra Mortenson           34:20.2    Holdingford           
  154   152  Kiatta Korkowski, 9      38:51.1    Ashby/Brandon/Evansv.  
 


